OP \$90.00 3988324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Live Food Products, Inc.		06/29/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bragg Live Food Products	
Street Address:	199 Winchester Canyon Rd.	
City:	Goleta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3988324	BRAGG ALL NATURAL LIQUID AMINOS
Registration Number:	3635204	BRAGGZYME
Registration Number:	3638207	BRAGG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: emanzur@socalip.com
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1:310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120Address Line 4:Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B216-G15C26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisha Manzur
SIGNATURE:	/Elisha Manzur/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amdt to Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0614

900335860

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

LIVE FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. That they are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Live Food Products, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is "Bragg Live Food Products."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The corporation has issued no shares.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my knowledge.

Dated: June 29, 2010

Patricia Bragg, President

Dated: June 29, 2010

Cynthia A. Duerner, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 08/27/2015